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Portfolio Highlights (Time Horizon: 1 year) – Average return expected: 24%

Company Sector Close as on 6th Aug MCAP (In Cr.) Weight Upside Target

HDFC Bank Banking 1601.2 1238566 11% 1940

SBI Banking 797.7 732309 11% 1020

HUL FMCG 2750.05 645221 9% 3280

HCL Tech IT-Software 1582.75 435109 11% 1920

Zomato E-commerce 249.08 233567 9% 340

DLF Realty 820.7 207431 11% 1070

Tech Mahindra IT-Software 1483.4 145799 10% 1820

Natco Pharma Pharma 1351.65 23991 9% 1660

Deepak Fertilizer Chemicals 948.65 11964 10% 1188

Paras Defence Defence 1232.3 4840 8% 1560

Inception 07th Aug 2024 Target 23-25% at portfolio level Stoploss 13% at portfolio level Benchmark: Nifty 500

Global Equity Market has turned cautious during last 2 weeks after they plunged sharply on tepid economic data. US weekly jobless claims rose 
and manufacturing growth contracted more-than-expected which raised concerns regarding the strength of the economy. These data points 
stoked fears over a possible recession and apprehensions that the Federal Reserve could be too late in cutting interest rates. In addition to the 
above, geopolitical tension in the middle east and fears of a reverse Yen carry trade added to the worries.

Indian stock market is much more resilient in the face of a US downturn and related Wall Street sell-off than the likes of Japan. India's stock 
market has been driven by domestic money, whereas the opposite remains the case in Japan. It is the only stock market globally where there is 
unambiguously healthy demand for equity. We expect the Nifty to gradually head higher towards our year end Target of 25800-26000. From 
medium term perspective key support for the index is placed at 23500-23000 levels.

Given the global headwinds, we expect the market to remain volatile in the near term. We believe that large cap stocks will be better placed to 
withstand the storm. Our "Top Picks Portfolio Basket" is expected to outperform the market in the medium to long term.

We advise to buy above set of stocks in equal weightage with a stoploss of 13% at portfolio level with an average upside potential of 23-25% at 
portfolio levels.
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For Investment of 30,000

The Bajaj Broking Research team handpicks the stocks after undergoing extensive Techno-Funda research across universe of stocks listed on NSE. The specified universe undergoes various screeners based on broad 
technical concepts encompassing price structure analysis, relative strength ranking, Dow theory, in-house bottom-up model.

We stick to companies with credible business history over business cycles, reasonable business model with decent management pedigree, robust balance sheet.

Methodology:

Investment Method:

We have created a portfolio with the Top Picks of Bajaj Broking, suggest to invest in the portfolio and not as an individual stock pick. We suggest to create an equal weightage portfolio that is investing equal amount in 
each of the above stocks. The minimum amount to invest in this portfolio is around Rs. 30,000 and thereafter one can invest in the multiples of 30,000. Some of the scenario is highlighted below for your reference.

Company CMP
No of

Stocks
Value 

Invested

HDFC Bank 1601.2 2 3202.4

SBI 797.7 4 3190.8

HUL 2750.05 1 2750.05

HCL Tech 1582.75 2 3165.5

Zomato 249.08 11 2739.88

DLF 820.7 4 3282.8

Tech Mahindra 1483.4 2 2966.8

Natco Pharma 1351.65 2 2703.3

Deepak 
Fertilizer

948.65 3 2845.95

Paras Defence 1232.3 2 2464.6

Total Investment 29,312

For Investment of 60,000

Company CMP
No of

Stocks
Value 

Invested

HDFC Bank 1601.2 4 6404.8

SBI 797.7 8 6381.6

HUL 2750.05 2 5500.1

HCL Tech 1582.75 4 6331

Zomato 249.08 22 5479.76

DLF 820.7 8 6565.6

Tech Mahindra 1483.4 4 5933.6

Natco Pharma 1351.65 4 5406.6

Deepak 
Fertilizer

948.65 6 5691.9

Paras Defence 1232.3 4 4929.2

Total Investment 58,624

For Investment of 1,50,000

Company CMP
No of

Stocks
Value 

Invested

HDFC Bank 1601.2 10 16012

SBI 797.7 20 15954

HUL 2750.05 5 13750.25

HCL Tech 1582.75 10 15827.5

Zomato 249.08 55 13699.4

DLF 820.7 20 16414

Tech Mahindra 1483.4 10 14834

Natco Pharma 1351.65 10 13516.5

Deepak 
Fertilizer

948.65 15 14229.75

Paras Defence 1232.3 10 12323

Total Investment 1,46,560

For Investment of 3,00,000

Company CMP
No of

Stocks
Value 

Invested

HDFC Bank 1601.2 20 32024

SBI 797.7 40 31908

HUL 2750.05 10 27500.5

HCL Tech 1582.75 20 31655

Zomato 249.08 110 27398.8

DLF 820.7 40 32828

Tech Mahindra 1483.4 20 29668

Natco Pharma 1351.65 20 27033

Deepak 
Fertilizer

948.65 30 28459.5

Paras Defence 1232.3 20 24646

Total Investment 2,93,121

For Investment of 9,00,000

Company CMP
No of

Stocks
Value 

Invested

HDFC Bank 1601.2 60 96072

SBI 797.7 120 95724

HUL 2750.05 30 82501.5

HCL Tech 1582.75 60 94965

Zomato 249.08 330 82196.4

DLF 820.7 120 98484

Tech Mahindra 1483.4 60 89004

Natco Pharma 1351.65 60 81099

Deepak 
Fertilizer

948.65 90 85378.5

Paras Defence 1232.3 60 73938

Total Investment 8,79,362

Top Picks Portfolio Basket



DISCLAIMER :

Investments in the securities market are subject to market risk, read all related documents carefully before investing.

Reg Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai -Pune Road Akurdi Pune 411035. Corp. Office: Bajaj Financial Securities Ltd., 1st Floor, Mantri IT Park, Tower B, Unit No 9. Viman Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411014. SEBI Registration No.: INZ000218931 | BSE Cash/F&0 (Member ID: 6706) | 

NSE Cash/F&0 (Member ID: 90177) | DP registration No: IN-DP-418-2019 | CDSL DP No.: 12088600 | NSDL DP No. IN304300 | AMFI Registration No.: ARN - 163403. Website: https://www.bajajfinservsecurities.in/

Broking services offered by Bajaj Financial Securities Limited (BFSL) | Registered Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai -Pune Road Akurdi Pune 411035 | Corporate Office: Bajaj Financial Securities Ltd, 1st Floor, Mantri IT Park, Tower B. Unit No 9 & 10, Viman Nagar, Pune. Maharashtra 

411014| CIN: U67120PN2010PLC136026| SEBI Registration No.: INZO00218931 | BSE Cash/F&0 (Member ID: 6706) | DP registration No: IN-DP-418-2019 | CDSL DP No.: 12088600 | NSDL DP No. IN304300 | AMFI Registration No.: ARN - 163403|

Research Services are offered by Bajaj Financial Securities Limited (BFSL) as Research Analyst under SEBI Regn: INH000010043. Kindly refer to www.bajajfinservsecurities for detailed disclaimer and risk factors

Details of Compliance Officer: Mr. Harinatha Reddy Muthumula (For Broking/DP/Research) | Email: compliance_sec@bajajfinserv.in/Compliance_dp@bajajfinserv.in | Contact No.: 020-4857 4486|

Investment in the securities involves risks, investor should consult his own advisors/consultant to determine the merits and risks of investment.

Disclosures

Disclosures under the provisions of SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations 2014 (Regulations)

Bajaj Financial Securities Limited ("BFSL" or "Research Entity") is regulated by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and is licensed to carry on the business of broking, depository services and related activities. There were no instances of non-compliance by BFSL on any matter 

related to the capital markets, resulting in significant and material disciplinary action during the last three years. This research report has been prepared and distributed by BFSL in the capacity of a Research Analyst as per Regulation 22(1) of SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations 2014 having 

SEBI Registration No. INH000010043.

Disclaimer

This e-mail/ short message service (SMS) may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged information. It should not be used by anyone who is not the original intended recipient. If you have erroneously received this message, please delete it immediately and notify the sender. The 

recipient acknowledges that BFSL or its holding and/or associated companies, as the case may be, are unable to exercise control or ensure or guarantee the integrity of/over the contents of the information contained in e-mail /SMS transmissions and further acknowledges that any views expressed 

in this message are those of the individual sender and no binding nature of the message shall be implied or assumed unless the sender does so expressly with due authority of BFSL. This message is not intended as an offer or publication or solicitation for distribution for subscription of or 

purchase or sale of any securities or financial instruments) to anyone in whose jurisdiction such subscription etc. requires prior local regulatory clearance or is contrary to the local laws of the land in any manner or as an official confirmation of any transaction. Before opening any attachments, 

please check them for viruses and defects.

This service / information is strictly confidential and is being furnished to you solely for your information. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose unless 

otherwise expressly authorised. This service / information is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication. availability or use would be contrary 

to law, regulation or which would subject BFSL and affiliates/ group/holding companies to any registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdiction. The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. and persons in whose possession this document comes, 

should inform themselves about and observe, any such restrictions.

The data would be provided to the clients on an "as is" and "where-is" basis, without any warranty. BFSL or its subsidiaries and associated companies shall not be liable for any delay or any other interruption which may occur in providing the data due to any reason including network (Internet) 

reasons or snags in the system, break down of the system or any other equipment, server breakdown, maintenance shutdown, breakdown of communication services or inability of the BFSL or its subsidiaries and associated companies to provide the data. In no event shall the BFSL or its holding 

and associated companies be liable for any damages, including without limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with the data provided by the BFSL or its holding and associated companies.

Additional Disclaimer for U.S. Persons

BFSL is not a registered broker - dealer under the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the"1934 act") and under applicable state laws in the United States. In addition BFSL is not a registered investment adviser under the U.S. Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended (the 

"Advisers Act" and together with the 1934 Act, the "Acts), and under applicable state laws in the United States. Accordingly, in the absence of specific exemption under the Acts, any brokerage and investment services provided by BFSL, including the products and services described herein are not 

available to or intended for U.S. persons. This email message does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities or solicitation of any investments or investment services and/or shall not be considered as an advertisement tool. "U.S. Persons" are generally defined 

as a natural person, residing in the United States or any entity organized or incorporated under the laws of the United States. US Citizens living abroad may also be deemed "US Persons" under certain rules.

Additional Disclaimer for Canadian Persons

BFSL is not a registered adviser or dealer under applicable Canadian securities laws nor has it obtained an exemption from the adviser and/or dealer registration requirements under such law. Accordingly, any brokerage and investment services provided by BFSL, including the products and 

services described herein are not available to or intended for Canadian persons.

This mailer and its respective contents do not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities or solicitation of any investments or investment services.

https://www.bajajfinservsecurities.in/


Disclaimer for report Disclosures under the provisions of SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations 2014 (Regulations)

Bajaj Financial Securities Limited ("BFSL" or "Research Entity") is regulated by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and is licensed to carry on the business of broking, depository services and related activities.

This Report has been prepared by Bajaj Financial Securities Limited in the capacity of a Research Analyst having SEBI Registration No. INH000010043 and distributed as per SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations 2014. This report does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any 

financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction. The information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. This report is provided for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment 

decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each recipient of this report should make such investigation as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and 

risks involved), andshould consult his own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such investment. The investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors.

This information is strictly confidential and is being furnished to you solely for your information. This information should notbe reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This report is not directed or 

intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject BFSL and associates / group companies to 

any registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdiction. The distribution of thisreport in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons in whose possession this report comes, should observe, any such restrictions. The information given in this report is as of the date of this report and 

there can be no assurance that future results or events will be consistent with this information. This information is subject to change without any prior notice. BFSL reserves the right to make modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required from time to time. BFSL or any of its associates / 

group companies shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent errorin the information contained in this report. BFSL is committed to providing independent and transparent recommendation to its clients. Neither BFSL nor any of its associates, 

group companies, directors, employees, agents or representatives shall be liable for any damages whether direct, indirect, special or consequential includingloss of revenue or lost profits that may arise from or in connection with the use of the information. Our proprietary trading and investment businesses 

may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the recommendations expressed herein. Past performance is not necessarily a guidetofuture performance .The disclosures of interest statements incorporated in this report are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should notbetreated as 

endorsement of the views expressed in the report. The information provided in these reports remains, unless otherwise stated, the copyright of BFSL. All layout, design, original artwork, concepts and other Intellectual Properties, remains the property and copyright of BFSL andmay not be used in any form or 

for any purpose whatsoever by any party without the express written permission of the copyright holders.

We offer our research services to clients as well as our prospects. Though this report is disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. We will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report.

BFSL and its associates, officer, directors, and employees, research analyst (including relatives) worldwide may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company(ies), mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities 

and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the subjectcompany/company(ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender/borrower to such company(ies) or have other potential/material conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and 

related information and opinions at the time of publication of research report or at the time of public appearance. BFSL may have proprietary long/short position in the above mentionedscrip(s) and therefore should be considered as interested. The views provided herein are general in nature and do not 

consider risk appetite or investment objective of any particular investor; readers are requested to take independent professional advice before investing. This should not be construed as invitation or solicitation to do business with BFSL.

BFSL or its associates may have received compensation from the subject company in the past 12 months. BFSL or its associates mayhave managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company in the past 12 months. BFSL or its associates may have received compensation for 

investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the past 12 months.BFSL or its associates may have received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the 

past 12 months. BFSL or its associates have not received any compensation or other benefits fromthe Subject Company or third party in connection with the research report. Research analyst or his/her relative or BFSL’s associates may have financial interest in the subject company. BFSL, its associates, 

research analyst and his/her relative may have other potential/material conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions at the time of publication of research report or at the time of public appearance.

Research analyst has served as an officer, director or employee of subject Company: No

BFSL has financial interest in the subject companies: No

BFSL’s Associates may have actual / beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the end of the monthimmediately preceding the date of publication of research report.

Research analyst or his/her relative has actual/beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of research report: No

BFSL has actual/beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of research report: No

Subject company may have been client during twelve months preceding the date of distribution of the research report.

There were no instances of non-compliance by BFSL on any matter related to the capital markets, resulting in significant and material disciplinary action during the last three years. A graph of daily closing prices of the securities is also available atwww.nseindia.com.

Registration granted by SEBI, membership of BASL (in case of IAs) and certification from NISM in no way guarantee performanceofthe intermediary or provide any assurance of returns to investors.”

We/I, Mr. Pabitro Mukherjee, Mr. Anand Shendge, Mr. Vikas Vyas, Mr. Nisarg Shah, Harsh Parekh, Raunaq Murarka authors and the names subscribed to this report,hereby certify that all ofthe views expressed in this research report accurately reflect our views about the subject issuer(s) or securities. We 

also certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or view(s) in thisreport.

Analyst Certification

The analyst for this report certifies that all ofthe views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and its or their securities, and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or 

views expressed in this report.

DISCLAIMER :



Stay ahead in the game!
Follow Bajaj Broking's Social Media Channels for exclusive market insights, investment tips, and updates on the go.
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